FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-23-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101683079

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Pataris and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type (11(-), ())   Convey	ance Type	
X New Ass	ignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Sec	urity Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error Mer	ger Month Day Year 05/09/2000	
Reel # Frame # Cha	nge of Name	
Reel # Frame # Othe	er	
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date		
Name Standard Meat Company 05/09/2000		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
X Other Limited Liability Company		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nebraska		
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 125 10 41		
Name Meyer Foods LLC		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 4611 West Adams Street		
Address (line 2)		
	ebraska 68524	
Address (line 3) Lincoln No	State/Country Zip Code artnership If document to be recorded is an	
Address (line 3) Lincoln No	State/Country Zip Code	
Address (line 3)  Lincoln  City  Individual General Partnership Limited P	State/Country artnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate	
Address (line 3) Lincoln No City Individual General Partnership Limited P Corporation Association  X Other Limited Liability Company	State/Country  artnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Address (line 3) Lincoln No City Individual General Partnership Limited P Corporation Association  X Other Limited Liability Company	State/Country artnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002277 FRAME: 0481** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for	the first Receiving Party only.	
Name [			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (310) 553-4441			
Name	Joan Wasylenki		
Address (line 1)	TROY & GOULD		
Address (line 2)	1801 Century Park East		
Address (line 3)	Suite 1600		
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, CA 90067		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached convinciuding any attachments.	veyance document # 1	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	
L		046 [1367917 [1243014]	
	12562	291	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
	Deposit Account Number:	#	
	Authorization to charge addit	ional fees: Yes No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Joan F	o. Wasylenki ( ) asul	Peulu April 3, 2001	
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002277 FRAME: 0482

## TRADEMARK

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT OFFICE AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, STANDARD MEAT COMPANY, a Nebraska limited liability company ("Assignor"), having its principal office at 700 Van Dorn, Lincoln, Nebraska 68502, had adopted and used and is the owner of the following registered trademarks and application for trademark, as shown in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Reg. No. 1,257,046

Mark: Royal Ranch Logo

Reg. No. 1,367,917

Mark: Royal Ranch

Reg. No. 1,243,014

Mark: King Kube

Reg. No. 1,256,291

Mark: Standard Meat Logo

Application Dated May 26, 1994

RECORDED: 04/06/2001

Mark: Good 'N' Juicy

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto MEYER FOODS LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company ("Assignee"), having its principal office at 4611 West Adams Street, Lincoln, Nebraska 68524, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and application and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks and application, including the right to apply for the registration of the trademarks in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

STANDARD MEAT COMPANY

There Somos

Date May 9, 2000

Steve Sands, President

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002277 FRAME: 0483

W MARK

12

13

14

15

16

17

18